
~51ATtS~ 
f-A~x 

~ •• ~ .. 

~~!lJ~JlLJ_l>EP/~~TUftE I'nOGRAM 
AFFIOA V\T OF IlELATIONSIIII' 

DIOCESE OF R I ~ 1I YYJ 0 IJ J) 
CONFERENCE 001' , k f. ~4 Q19i 

(if known) 
rV: ~O 7z-sil 

DA1'E FILED 7-?.- q 6 
SECTION 1: . 
18m riling the Arrldavlt for the foUowlng relative(s) still in Vietnam to come to the UnIted 
States under the Orderly Departure ProgTam (001'): 
NAME AND A/KIA SEX PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH RELATION ADDRESS IN 
(underline . (If Known) TO YOU VIETNAM 
family name) /V~tJ'IE:A/ V~*N HI£..N -~ - 1t'lJ,.1 1Ji{Jf.~~ 8,'NII-_7Hu.v _ V Jt) 

N~'1i?II-' 7J7J NIlAN - J- - ,q51 1/ j/ _ vA.> 
N&Ll'le:v v~ 1f./fi?N -1'1 - 1<976 1/ ,,/ 

/V4tJ'ft.A.-'_ dJ..'_M.'Ti-tf,4'Nti.p_117'7 v v - vA.) 
,v4uYt:-,,- - ",AN_h''''Hi _ M /9'7t! 1/ v i1-A.) 

SECTION lis vAl 
Your name SON -.AJ6-0 C. - HULJAJH , 
(and A/K/A) 
Date or birth 
Place or bIrth 
(Include Country) 
Curren t address 

AU en Humber (lr appllcable) ____ _ 

"-17 - 1'1lt6 Sex H Your U.s. ImmlgTltlon StatUI 
, (Check one): 

LuoJJ"6= S 6A,L 1.£)1 .141 J:l , 1fuJ+-AJ -V.AJ ( ) U.S. Citizen 

Phone Number (home) 
(work) ..:. 

Country of first l5ylum' - - tJ,'t:.1 - A 'A--M 
Date you arrived In the U.S. It - 7 _ 1.:.7'li,~ 

( ) Permanent Resident 
( ) Refugee 
( ) Asylee 
( ) Other (Please Explaln)I _____ _ 

Your OrIginal Case Numbers 

SocIal Security Number_ 
Agency through whIch you came to the UnIted States_-_' ____ U_,_S'_,_L.. __ ,_c.. ______ _ 
I have med an 1-130 (ImmIgrant Visa Petition) ror each of my relatlve(s) prior to .ubmlttlnr thl' 
acrldavlt _Yes ~No. If yes, date 5ubmIUed: _________________ _ 
and date approved: ___________________________ _ 

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COpy OF 80TH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT 
RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (1-151, 1-551, GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCU MEHTS, 
YOUR. AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID. 

• ••••••••••••• 
If you are flilor thlt aHldavll for perSON In Vietnam who are ellclblt for OoP u former U.S. 
employee •• persons alosely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; polltlca' prisoner •• or 
Amerulans, please conplete the Inrormatlon In Sections III and 'V. 

SECTION III 
The (oUOW'"r are persons In Vietnam known to me and who may be ell,lble to enter the U.s. •• 
_ former U.S. rovernment employ.e or oJ.ose .. soolat~ to the U.S •• polltlo_. prl.oner. A,l.n 
American. 

NAME or PRINCIPAL APPLICANT 

fI UtP-i e:JJ - v Jt?J - I-h E~ 

OAT!! RELATION (It any) 
PLACE OF BIRTH 

13/"")1- TlftI~ - VA.! fu'a..u:L'J 

ADORE. 
IN VIETNAM 

S)~ AS Jrbolle--

(Reviled 10188) 



DESCRIPTIO" Or PA5T A!):i(JUt\ IItJH \1)1 "I'P"':UII./ 
U.S. GOVERNMENT EI\IPtOYEE: -

...... 
U.S. Government Agenc:y: ___________ Last Titlc/Gradc:---______ _ 

Name/Position o;Supervisor:.~~~~~~~~~~ ___ ~~~-~---~~--~~ 

EMPLOYEE OF' AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION: 
U.S. Company,. Contrnclor, Agency, Organi1:alion or foundlltion __ --~---_:__---__ 
Last Title/Grade: NRme/Position of Supervisor:...:... __________ _ 

EMPLOYEE Of VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): ~ 
Ministry Of Military Unit: St1(i5ciifl.Jf)lIlt:l Last Tltie/Gradc:_-=~~!U.;:~~:.._..I.ejJ"Z+.J.b ... , .. C:..liM= __ -
NaJflc/Posltion or Supervlsol( J 

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE·EDUCATtON CAMP: 
Was time spent in re·education camp? Yes -1:::- No _ Date: from Y.24.71 to /D4 29 _ J1,! I 
FOrtMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR AOROA D UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 
School Location ________ _ 

Type or Degree or Certiricale~----...,..._~~ __ -------__ --___ --
Ddt~ ::.i.ifli': .. :;mcnt c:- T:-s!ni"g: irom (month/yearL. __ .. _to (month/year) ____ _ 

ASIAN AMERICANS 
Single Married ____ Male____ female ___ --
Full Name or the Mother: Address: 
Full Ha me of the U.S. CI t~iz-e-n~F~a-t-he-r-:------- -------------

, . 
His current address: _~ ____ ~ ______________________ _ 

SECTION IV: 
NAMES OF DEPENDENTI 
ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES 

Sl35 t7€l'! TtOA..,J j:. 

ADDITIONAL INfOltMATIOH: 

DATE OF' OIRTH 

I swear that the abuve Intormatlor. Is true to the best oC my knowledre. 

RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

--.. ,<7 ( ~ 

~zt'~~~ Subserl. d ~nd S orn to me betot;tt)tjlls 8-rd~ 
Your Signature or ""=.: L . , 19 .. ",A1~(P:;;;.._ 

/:YLLt--J Stamp or Seal or Notary 

30 ::;)(:X)o 
; . 

SECTION V: AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPARINO TillS AFtlOAVIT 

Print Name Legibly Signature 

(Revised 10/86) 
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CONG HOA xA HOI CHU NGHfA VI~T NAM 
S¢c I~p • TV do . H.,nh phUc 
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HQ ttln chong N611YEN VAN HIEN . 
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Nght .ngnitp $mi; ~ . ~ht nghitp. ..z.m: ~ 
Dan tOe J<MJ,., Qu6e tich ~ 'It.arHt. Dan tOe ./4nh Ou6e tiCtCIk nAnt 

s6 CMND ho4e HO ehiAu 260187606 s6 CMND ho4e HO ehi6u £60--187951.-
Ngay.i/i th6.ngA.. "tim 198!1 

Chii' kt hluVi 'tifT Chii' kt nlm chAng 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNA~ ~EARCH OF P~kSONAL 

NATIONAL POLICE HEADQwARTERS 
BINH THUAN PROVINCE (_ URRI CULU;.! VITA3 
NATIONAL POLICE HEADQUAIlTERS 
HOA BA DI STRI C~-

Full name : NGUYEr~ VAN HI:::{ 
Secret name I 

Date of birth I 10. Aug. lSh7 at Phu Lam, Thien Giao, 
Binh Thuan. 

Native place same as above. 
Residence I Luong Trung, Luong 
ID card N'o- I 621LJJll~ issued on 
Place of issue. Phan Ly Cham. 
Occupation I I',!ili tary personnel 
Father's full name and occupation 
r:.other· s full r..ame and occupation 
wife's full name and occupation 

Children's full name I 

Son, Hoa Da, Binh Thuan. 
h r: ov. 70. 

NGUYEN VAN LICH 
LA~\; THI GIO! (died) 

: NGUYEt; THI NHAN, 
Housewife. 

l. KGUYEN VAN DUC born in 1969. 
2. NGUYSN VAN TU born in 1970 1 J. NGUYEN VAN TUAN born in 1970 twin birth 

h. NGUYEN VAN HIEP born in 1~71 

Siblings' full name and occupation 

Elder brother I NGUYEN VAN PHU, !.:ilitaryman, Company J/ 
Battalion I/APO JJJJ. 

Elder sister I NGUYEN THI QUY, lived with her husband 
at APO allt O. 

Level of education I 1st grade of Elementary 8chool. 
Diplo~a granted I Diploma of Elementary sChool. 

- 1~~3 - 1952 Young, living with parents, pupil. 
- IS:3 - 1960 : Young, living with parents, pupil of 

Phu S~~, school, Thien Giao. 
- 1961 - 1965 : Leaving school, helping parents at 

Phu Sum, Thien Giao. 
Activities since armistice day until now. 
- 1966 - 1968 I Joining US ~ike Force (special Force) 

at Luong Son. 
- 1968 - 1972 I Transferred to Regional Force. 
Religion I Buddhist 
Family.financial circumstance: Average 



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

IV# __ ~+-;)4,---'-1 - '/q-z,-

1)0 We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 
States. 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well­
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religiOn, nationality. membership in a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally. all applicants for refugee status in the United States mOt;( 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections oflaw. 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence. documentation, and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. A.fter carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been detennined lhat you do nol qualify for refugee status. 

1)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter), 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

Ja)O Manied sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behal f. or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States. who is willing to pa~ transportation 
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

3b)O Fonner US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for publiC interest parole only if f!1ey have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c)O Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one. 

~~ . ill C1L!cUifzJ, ~J e.shUJI L-~ d¥I 

Applieant Copy 

U InllnigratiOO'alld NaturalizaliOll Service 
to sJ Di Trw NIu1p Oi Va NhiJp Tich Hm Kj 

DatelNgay 

INS-t 
RefugeelPIP denial (12192) 



.SO Di TRU NHAP cel VA NHAP TicH HOA KY . , 

1) ChUng tOi rai liic chUng ~i /chong lhe'cluip thufin ildn i;.,," t! 1U'pI uti dj1ih.ciJ tai'Hoa Ki coo OngIBa 
dUt?c. 
De'dtU!c uii djnh cd t~i Hoa Kj nhu' ~t n8,iD; Ii ~n. ngui>i ~p dOn phai h9i dJ iljnh ngh{Q do lu4t phdp 
qui dinh vtnguIJi Ii nan co Irong dilu khoan lOl(a)(42) cua Dao W, Di Tru Nlzap CrJ Va NMp Tich da'" .) , . l . .... . 
ddt)c bO sung sUa dOL 

D;;n Ii 1U!" chi' co tM dt.UJc chBP thu4n neu ngubi n~p dOn ib1a ra nhJ;,g Wi khai bf ngUt}c alii iIdng tin 
cay, hOac nhung 10 so bi ngJiOc iJQ; tluJy ro. vi'li do chUng IOc, ton gido. quec lich, hOi vie;' c~ nhtilig 
nhOm hoi hop dtic biet, ho&c pluir bie" y k.ibt chWa trio -n.e,;, vaO iId, nhilng ngiiJi n9P ddn xin ti nan tI > 

Hoa Ky phiu Chllng minh ihong bi loai ra kIWi s" nhO.P ell Hoa Kj do nhting die", IUlit khac naa.· . 

Trong kh} d~ phdng va,; MJ Vi~~ ;h~ s§ ~i 'TrU ~"k C~ Va Nh(lp r.~h (~NS), 'nh~g !oi ,khai v..e s.t!, 
ngUdc dtii va sl1 10 so bi nguoc dtii IMy ro iiil iJli& duyet xet wi. Ngay luc iW, OnglBa da co cd hOi ae 
d"'f bling chdng, t~i 'li~~ va ~ht1ilg chi liei gop n¥1 qua 16i ch!ing ~e'nhting st! kifn, ho~ hoon cbth ae" 
bO rUe Nm cho 16i khai bi nglUk aii hoac sti 10 so bi ng& am. tMy rOo 

•• •••• 4 

Sau khi aa duyet :aft can than sli ltidng trinh vi nhring sd kim va hoan canh xung quanh, chUng to; dQ 
quyii dinh rllng dnglBa kMng hOi du tieu chua;, Ii nan.' • .. , - . 

2) OnglBa du tieu chua:, theo dif.n T~ Dung vi' Cong lell (PIP) (coi Ihtl d;;'h kim). 

3) ChUng toi khimg lhi ~/uip thu4n ddn xin uU dinh cu"wio Hoa Kitheo diin Tam Dung Vi'Cang I~h (PIP) 
bbi vi O"nglBd khong hoi du lieu chua,; iii du&: chi'dan sau dQy: .. . , 

3a) Con trai va con gai tIa co gia dinh (cua c~ cai tCJO viln da-du.pc chap thu4n Ui ngubi 'i nqn) phat 
co dOn xin aa dU(>c chap th~ do anh em hotic thlin nluin gan, hi~n dQng cd ng~ t~ Hoa Kj n6'p 
bdo liinh cho ho hay cho vO/chong 110 va than nhDn ding dng thudn Ira liin di chuyin va chrbtg' to', 
rdiJg ho co lcIJD'nling tal chiith dictljJ duJ/ng cho nguj; tam dung 'a/boo dam ngtibi nay khong 'ro 

"' ., ... ., ..... "'. . 
tluinh ganh n~g cua xa ~t. 

3b) C~ nMn viin coo chm~ ph~ Hoa Ky hoac cfIc hIiiIg tu' khong au tieu chua;, it;nh trfUlg ~i nlJll co 
thi driOc coi nhu ia ngUbi tam dung v(cong ich nIit ho co anh em hoac tluln nhan gm, hi~n dang cu· 
ngu tal Hoa Ki ung Ihuan' trd tiin di chuyen va chiuig to' rang ho 'co kha nang tm chinh dil 'cap 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~~ . . 

3c) Nh,b,g nguoi con dlx: than coo cUu nhtin vii.n cua chi;,h phu Hoa Kj /}otic cae hing lu'da"duoc chap 
Ihulfn Ul. ngdbi,tlJ.m: dung v(cong 'kh, ch{d~ phtfp di tlleo eM In!- toi Hoa Kj neu nhung ngti6i con 
~~n~ · 
• ,.'" .... 

• I'· 

Please see.the reverse for an English translation. 
(Xin coi ban d.ich tii:.g A· 'h d mat sau) 

. .' 

.... - .-
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Dear Sir/Madam: 

---
Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangk~Thailand 

Date: . ~f ~ 5}~\ 

Reference ODP file No. IV ______ 3_0_77_5~ 

We received your application for resenlement in the United States through the Orderly 
Departure Program (')DP). and have opened a file on your case. Your case is designated by 

~ the IV -number noted above. Please refer to this IV -number in all communication concerning 
" your case. 

Further processing of your case will not be possible until your name has appeared on a 
Vietnamese interview list. You should contact the authorities in your area to arrange for your 
name to be included on a list of applicants who can be interviewed by ODP officers. Once your 
name has appeared on an interview list. your case will be reviewed to determine whether or not 
you are currently eligible for interview. 

If you have relatives in the US who are eligible to file a visa petition on your behalf, please urge 
them to do so. Your relatives can contact the nearest office of the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service (INS) for information and the necessary forms. 

Enclosed you will fmd general information on ODP. Please do not send any unsolicited 
documents or write to the ODP unless it is to report a chan ge of address. You will be contacted 
if any further information is needed. 

--The United States Orderly Departure Program 

Ead:OOP-A 



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

JAN 25, 1996 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

NGUYEN VAN THIEN 
NGU'lEN THl NUAN 
NGUYEN VAN tHEN 
NGUYEN THI MAL HANG 
NGUYEN VAN HAU 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWLII: 100639 

BORN 
BORN 
BORN 
BORN 
BORN 

LUONG 'fRUNG 
lUONG SON 
BAC SINU 
HINt! THURN 

10 
4 
3 
8 

12 

AUG 
MAY 
AUG 
FEB 
MAR 

47 
51 
76 
79 
90 

PA (IV 3077~91 K24-0192 
WIfE 
UNMARRIED SON 
UNMnRRIED DRUGHrER 
UNMARRIED SON 

ODP yeu cau cho phep nhung nguoi co ten ghi tren duDe den du phong van 
khi co yeu cau de quyet dinh co hoi du dieu kien tai dinh eu tai Hoa 
Ky hay khong. Quyet dinh cuoi eung ve viee hoi du dieu kien hay khong 
con tuy thuoc vao ket qua phong van cua cae vien chuc di tru hoac 1anh 
su Hoa Ky cung nhu viee hoan tat cae cuoe kham sue khoe can thiet khac. 
Viec chap thuan ho so va su ra. di cua :iO se tuy thuoe vao su xac nhan 
cua vien chue phu traeh 1a ho hoi du tat ca cae t.ieu chuan luat dinh 
ve di tru va y teo 

Cac duong don khong nen sap xep viec ra di, ban nha cua, hoac xin nghi 
viec truoc khi duoc ca hai chinh phu Hoa Ky va Viet Nam thong baD da 
hoan tat cae thu tuc cuoi eung. 

98581'18 
COM/IPU 

Co lrat Tu 

LC)[-l 



I' 

NGUYEN VAN THIEN 
LUONG TRUNG 
LUONG SON 
BAC BINH 
BINH THIJAN 
VIET NAM 

Orderly Departure Program 
Box ~8 - US Embassy 

APO AP 9654·6 

IV Number' 30'l"~9 

Dinh kern la thu gioi thieu (LOI) cua Chuang Trinh Ra Di Co lrat Tu 
(OOP) cap. Nhung nguoi co ten phai trinh thu nay cho chinh quyen 
Viet Nam de xin giay phep xuat canh. De nghi Ong/Ba giu mot ban sao 
cua thu nay de tien thea doi ho so. Khi lien lac thu tu uoi OOP, xin 
Ong/Ua ghi ro so IV do ODP cap de chung toi de truy luc ho so cua 
Ong/Ba. 

o ngoai Hoa Ky, kili lien lac voi ODP, xin Ong/Ba goi thu va dia chi 
duoi day: 
OOP, 127 Panjabhum Building, Sathorn Tai Road. Bangkok, Thailand ]0120 

Dinh Kern: Giay Gioi Thiau (lOI) 



- 2 -

Conduct I satisfactory 

Criminal record t None 

About politics I since he was living at the locality, 

he has shown no doubtful activities about politics. 

Hoa Da 7 Feb, 1972 

Chief of National Police 

of Roa Da 

Captain NGO HOANG GIA 

(Signed and sealed) 

Opinion of National Police Headquarters 

of Hoa I)a 

-------------
Translated frore the original written in vietnamese 
File KO-I 2585.96 
Date t Aug.30. 96 



• as .... 

Telephone: 

December 26, 1994 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERL'\;": 

Re: Nguyen Van Hien 
Luong Trung, Luong Son 
Bac-Binh, Binh-Thuan 
Vietnam 

During the period of Jant.:ary thraug!l Septemb:r, 1966-1 was r.. member of Spe~ic.l FOfceS 
Detachment A-237, 5th Special Forces GiOup (Airborne), 15t Spccial Fvrces, st~tioncd at 
Luong Son of what was then the Republic of Vietnam. This was a Civilian Irregular 
Defense Group (CIDG) camp located adjacent to the village of Luong Son. 

The CIDG consisted of local indiginent peoples and numbered approximately six hundred 
individuals operating within five companies. The role of the United States service 
members was to advise and assist an exact replica of the American Special Forces team 
from South Vietnam. The Vietnamese Special Forces team numbered twelve (same as 
ours), with the like areas of expertise of the Americans. The Vietnamese were in actual 
command of the installation and the Camp Gommander was one Captain (Dai Uy) Que. 
The US team leader was Captain Rene Affourtit (later Colonel). 

Americans on theteam were: Captain Affourtit 
Lieutenant Lawrence W. Dring, Jf. (deceased) 
Master Sergeant Vincent Gaston 
Sergeant First Class Gary Crossman 
Sergeant First Class James Mitchell 
Sergeant First Class Felix Rico 
Sergeant Dale L.R. Lucas (myself) 
Specialist Five Robert Eggers 
Specialist Five James \Vatson (deceased) 
Specialist Four Nick Walton 
Specialist Four Joe Isham 

Among those serVing on !lDai Uy" Que's forces were a group of professionals who fought 
bravely and developed a strong rapport with those of us who were acting as counterparts. 
One of these individuals was Sergeant (Trung Si) Nguyen Van Hien. Sergeant Hien was 
one of those soldiers that we soon developed a deep respect for. He was a paragon of 
leadership and a gentleman. I recall one instance in battle that, had he been an American, 
he would most assuredly have been nominated for the Medal of Honor. He single­
handedly attacked a large force of entrenched enemy carrying an old, \v\VII A-6 machine 
gun, firing on the run across an open area. The barrel of the gun became so hot due to the 
raie of fire, he burned his hands severeiy by rwiciing onto the barrei during the assault. He 



/ 
,/ 

continued on even though wounded and routed the entire enemy position, killing many in 
so doing. He saved the lives of several Americans that day - one of them was me. 

Had that been all there was to it, he would have been a hero. The next thing he did, 
though, brings credit upon his profession and the Vietnamese people. He went among the 
wounded enemy soldiers and administered first aid, offering aid and comfort to the 
maimed and dying, and giving them water from his own canteen. He refused medical 
evacuation until he had made sure all the \vounded, both friendly and enemy had been 
med-evac'd to hospitals. . 

Trung Si Hien went on to work in the Headquarters of the VietnamesefUS Special Forces 
School at Kha Trang. It was ther~ that he became one of the best instructors of field 
operations for that organization. . .-i 

I returned to Vietnam as a Captain in 1970 and tr~ed to locate Bien. ! was saddened to 
hear of his death and tried to get back to Luong Son where I knew his family lived, but I 
was unable to do so. :My joy is great at learning that Hien is alive and well in Luong Son. 
Due to his war efforts he was placed in a re-education camp for some time after the war. 
This is not someone just posing as my friend as he has sent me photos and other 
unrefutable documentation as to his authenticity. 

I am not sure just what procedures will be necessary to accomplish it, but I am willing to 
provide whatever assurance necessary to whatever agency requiring it that I wish to 
sponsor this fine man's immigration to the United States. I will make sure he does not 
become a liability to the country whether it be financial or otherwize. Attached as 
enclosure is a Form 1-134 (Rev. 12-1-84)Y (Affidavit of Support). Shouid there be any 
other documentation required, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

On a personal basis, I have developed a deep respect for the Vietnamese people. I have 
been fortunate to have sponsored others to immigrate to this country and have been 
amazed at the resourcefullness and adaptability of these wonderful people. In most cases 
they have all become financially independent (filthy-rich) due to their strong work ethic. 
My wife and I have an adopted Vietnamese son who has blessed our home for the past 
twenty years (a Junior in college now). We raised him from infancy. 

I have been fortunate to become financially sound and ;lave a retirement pension from the 
US Army as well. I understand the culture of the Vietnamese and would be an excellent 
sponsor to assist in the transition of life for NIL Hien. Request you look upon this matter 
favorably. 

Sincerely, ~' 

~[ile~~ 
Dale L. R. Lucas 

Enclosre 



U.S.A. 

January 9, 1995 

Dear Brother Rien, 

I received your welcomed letter on Saturday morning (01-07-95) that you sent 
from Luong Son on December 26th. I was veri happy to hear from you once more. 

1 know that you are waiting for my letter to assist you and you family to come to 
the United States. Every hour must seem like a year. I can assure you I am doing 
everything in my power to make this happen quickly. We want you to be here almost as 
badly as you want to be. 

It was wonderful to hear that you are alive and well. I had been informed that you 
were killed in combat soon after I left Vietnam the first time. \Vhen I came back in 1970-
71, they told me that you were dead. 

It was a miracle that I met Le-Khac-Hung last yel!f. I was living in a town 300 km 
from Portland, Oregon where he lives. I had to go t( a funeral there and I was surprized 
to see a Vietnamese family at the funeral. After the funeral was over I went over to talk to 
them. I asked them where the had lived in Vietnam and he told me that I would not know 
anything about it because it was a small village far from Saigon. We were very surprized 
to find out that both of us had lived in Luong Son. 

I told him about you and how sad I was that you had been killed, but I didn't have 
your name correct so he didn't know it was you I was talking about. 

I hope this letter finds you and your family well and in good spirits. 11y wife and I 
are looking forward to meeting them and renew our old aquaintence. We want to help 
you get sta!ted here in America and watch you prosper. 

Yesterday, I took your letter to a Vietnamese friend's home 120 km from our 
house to have them translate it for me. We all ended up crying when we talked about you 
and how happy we will be to have you here. 

I went to the Immigration and Naturalization Service to inquire what would be 
needed and have enclosed a letter for you to use. They said this would be enough, but if it 
takes more we will do whatever is necessary to make everything right. 

I retired from the Army in 1979 as a Major but I never forgot the Vietnamese 
people that I learned to love. My wifp. ~!ld I hl'lve adopted a SI)T1 who is Vietnamese. We 



1'-

got him when he was a baby and he is 20 years old now. He is the joy of our lives and is 
attending college. Maybe you can teach him to speak Vietnamese when you get here. 

I must close for now and get this letter in the mail. Keep your spirits l:llgh and 
know that we will do everything possible to get you and your family to the United States 
soon. We all send our love. 

Your friend, 

~ 



ODP Office 
Bangkok-Thailand 

THE EXPLANATION 

Son Ngoc Huynh 

I write this explanation to your office to explain the 
following thing. 

I; Son Huynh; and my friend Hien Van Nguyen R: 24.0192 
IV: 30779. 

From 12-1965 to 8-1968, he; Hien Van Nguyen volunteered 
to join the MIKE FORCES OF AMERICAN SPECIAL FORCES I.N.V.N., 
B 12-C2 at Luong Son (Binh Thuan Province), KBC: 3289/130 
(APO: 3289/130) 

From 8-1968, this unit was transferred to VIETNAMESE 
REGIONAL FORCES OF TIEU DOAN 2/2/DP (212 Battalion/RF) of BINH 
THUAN SECTOR. 

During three years in this forces, he operated, worked 
together with many American soldiers in good spirit. And he 
was a very good man in that time. 

This is a true, I tell you. 
I hope you will help him and his family to be approved 

to settle in the United States of America. 

Yours Truly, 

Son Ngoc Huynh 
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A A 
SO NO! V1) 
A 

TONG Cl)C I. 
~ 

cQNG HOA xX HQI cmi NGHiA VlaT NAM 
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